ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW

Court No. 1 (Sl. No. 1)

O.A. No. 709 of 2023 with M.A. No. 860 of 2023

Ex. Ris. Rakesh Kumar Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri V.P. Pandey, Advocate

Shri R.K. Singh, Advocate

Maj. S.M. Mustafa (Retd.), Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Ms. Anju Singh, Advocate

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal
	05.07.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J) Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	 Memo of Appearance filed by Ms. Anju Singh, Advocate on behalf of the respondents is taken on record. Her name be shown as Counsel for the respondents when the case is listed next. Heard Shri R.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Ms. Anju Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondents. This Original Application has been filed for the grant of disability pension to the applicant. There is a delay of 01 month and 13 days in filing of Original Application. Being a pensionary matter, delay is condoned. Delay condonation
	 application stands disposed off. O.A. No. 709 of 2023 6. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the applicant that applicant's claim for the grant of disability pension has been wrongly denied by the respondents. 7. Case needs adjudication. 8. Admit. 9. Ld. Counsel for the respondents seeks and is allowed four weeks time to file Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. 10. List on 06.09.2023.
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)

ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW

Court No. 1 (Sl. No. 2)

O.A. No. 712 of 2023 with M.A. No. 864 of 2023

Ex. Nb. Sub. Anil Singh Kushwaha

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Col. Ashok Kumar (Retd.), Advocate

Shri Rohit Kumar, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Rajiv Narayan Pandey, Advocate

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	<u>05.07.2023</u>	
	lon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J) lon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)	
	ion bie vice Admiral Atal Ramar Gam, Member (A)	
	. Memo of Appearance filed by Shri Rajiv Narayan Pandey, Advocate	on
	ehalf of the respondents is taken on record. His name be shown as Couns	sel
	or the respondents when the case is listed next.	
	Heard Shri Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Ra	ajiv
	Narayan Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
	3. This Original Application has been filed for the grant of disability pensi	on
	o the applicant.	
	I. There is a delay of 09 months and 13 days in filing of Origin	nal
	Application.	
	5. Being a pensionary matter, delay is condoned . Delay condonati	on
	application stands disposed off.	
	D.A. No. 712 of 2023	
	It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the applicant that applicant's cla	im
	or the grant of disability pension has been wrongly denied by the respondent	s.
	7. Case needs adjudication.	
	3. Admit.	
	Ld. Counsel for the respondents seeks and is allowed four weeks time	to
	ile Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two wee	ks
	hereafter.	
	0. List on 06.09.2023 .	
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava Member (A) Member (J)	a)

ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW

Court No. 1 (Sl. No. 3)

Ex. A. No. 38 of 2022 Inre: O.A. No. 292 of 2020

Ex. Sep. Jag Vijay Singh

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Vijay Kumar Pandey, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Advocate

Notes of	Orders of the Tribunal
the Registry	
	05.07.2023
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J) Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	1. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Vijay Kumar Pandey, Ld.
	Counsel for the applicant and Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents are present.
	2. Order dated 28.08.2021 directing the respondents to grant disability
	pension to the applicant @20% for a period of two years with further direction
	to hold Re-Survey Medical Board to assess his further disablement, if any,
	within three months from the date of order is yet to be complied with.
	3. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the respondents that case file for
	the applicant for implementation of the order is pending consideration with
	MoD/D (GS-III) since 14.06.2023.
	4. In the circumstances four weeks further time is granted with conditions
	that if the order is not complied with within given time the officer in Ministry of
	Defence responsible for implementation of order will appear in person before
	this Tribunal on the next date fixed to explain why coercive action be not taken
	against him for non-compliance.
	5. List on 22.08.2023 .
	6. Let copy of this order be provided to the Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents/AFT Legal Cell for compliance of the order.
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)

ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW

Court No. 1 (SI. No. 4)

Ex. A. No. 231 of 2022 Inre: T.A. No. 6 of 2021

Ex. Sgt. Somdatt AwasthiBy Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh, Advocate

Versus

By Legal Pi	Addia & Others Respondents Ms. Appoli Srivastava, Advocate
Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal
	05.07.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J) Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	Heard Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Ms. Appoli Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.
	2. This is an application for implementation of order dated 28.02.2022 in Transferred Application No. 6 of 2021 whereby the respondents have been directed to release retiral dues to the applicant within a period of four months from the date of
	order and to issue revised PPO. 3. On the last date i.e. 10.05.2023 further time was sought by the respondents for implementation of the order which was allowed and it was directed that in the event of
	order being not complied with PCDA (Air Force), R.K. Puram, New Delhi will file his personal affidavit stating the reasons for non-compliance of the order.
	4. Today a letter dated 16.06.2023 has been produced before us stating thereing that in compliance of order an amount of Rs.24,177/- has been paid to the applicange towards difference of basic pay in the month of June, 2018 as well as DA as a superior of the complex part of the complex
	 applicable and leave encashment difference. It is further submitted that revised PPC will be issued within two weeks. 5. In the circumstances, respondents are directed to file affidavit of compliance
	annexing therewith copy of PPO within two weeks failing which PCDA (Air Force) R.K. Puram, New Delhi will appear in person in Tribunal on the next date fixed to
	explain the reason why coercive action be not taken against him for non-compliance. 6. Respondents are further directed to deposit the cost due against them by the next date fixed.
	 7. List on 01.08.2023. 8. Let copy of this order be provided to the Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents/representative of Air Force for compliance.

(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) Member (A) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (J)

AKD/-

ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No. 1</u> (SI. No. 5)

Ex. A. No. 334 of 2022 Inre: O.A. No. 871 of 2022

Ex. Nb. Sub. Arvind Bhushan

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Manoj Kumar Awasthi, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Arvind Kumar Pandey, Advocate

Notes of	Orders of the Tribunal
the Registry	
Registry	
	05.07.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J)
	Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	1. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Manoj Kumar Awasthi, Ld.
	Counsel for the applicant and Shri Arvind Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents are present.
	2. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the respondents that case file of
	the applicant is pending with the Office of PS Directorate since 13.06.2023 for
	obtaining Government Sanction for implementation of the order. Thus, four
	weeks time has been prayed for filing affidavit of compliance which is allowed.
	It is directed that if the order is not complied within the given time Director,
	AG/PS-4 (Pension and Legal), Defence Office Complex, K.G. Marg, Integrated
	Headquarters of Ministry of Defence (Army), New Delhi will appear in person
	before this Tribunal on the next date fixed to explain the reason for non-
	compliance of the order.
	3. Respondents are further directed to deposit the cost due against them
	by the next date fixed.
	4. List on 22.08.2023 .
	5. Let copy of this order be provided to the Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents/AFT Legal Cell for compliance.
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)
	AKD/-

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (SI. No. 6)

O.A. No. 955 of 2022

Lt. Col. Sanjeev Kumar Singh

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Ms. Appoli Srivastava, Advocate

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal
	05.07.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J) Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	1. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
	Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Ms. Appoli Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents are present.
	2. Ld. Counsel for the applicant seeks and is allowed two days further time
	to file Rejoinder Affidavit.
	3. List on 21.08.2023 for final hearing.
	4. Respondents are directed to produce original documents including all
	the three Selection Board proceedings i.e. Fresh September 2020, First
	Review September 2021 and Final Review October 2022 and relevant ACRs
	on the next date fixed for perusal of the Bench.
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandre Srivestova)
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)
	AKD/-

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (SI. No. 7)

O.A. No. 88 of 2023

Ex. Hav. Om PrakashApplicant By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Rohitash Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Arvind Kumar Pandey, Advocate

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal
	05.07.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J) Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	Rejoinder Affidavit filed by the applicant is taken on record.
	2. Heard Shri Rohitash Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and
	Shri Arvind Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.
	3. Original Application is allowed .
	4. For orders, see our order passed on separate sheets.
	5. Misc. Application(s), pending if any, shall be treated to have been
	disposed of.
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (Sl. No. 8)

O.A. No. 303 of 2023

Ex. Sgt. Gadde Prashant Chowdary

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Raj Kumar Mishra, Advocate

Ms. Upasna Mishra, Advocate Shri Kapil Sharma, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Namit Sharma, Advocate

Notes of the	Orders of the Tribunal
Registry	
	<u>05.07.2023</u>
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J)
	Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	1. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Raj Kumar Sharma, Ld.
	Counsel for the applicant and Shri Namit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents are present.
	2. On the request of Ld. Counsel for the respondents a week further time is
	granted to file Counter Affidavit as a last chance.
	3. List on 20.07.2023 .
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)
	AKD/-

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (Sl. No. 9)

O.A. No. 304 of 2023

Ex. Sub. Arun Kumar Singh

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh, Advocate

Shri S.S. Rajawat, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Bipin Kumar Singh, Advocate

Notes of the	Orders of the Tribunal
Registry	
	<u>05.07.2023</u>
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J)
	Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	1. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
	Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Bipin Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents are present.
	2. On the request of Ld. Counsel for the respondents two weeks further
	time is granted to file Counter Affidavit.
	3. List on 08.08.2023 .
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)
	AKD/-

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (SI. No. 10)

O.A. No. 305 of 2023

Cpl. Harsh Kumar Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Raj Kumar Mishra, Advocate

Ms. Upasna Mishra, Advocate Shri Kapil Sharma, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate

Notes of the	Orders of the Tribunal
Registry	
	05.07.2023
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J)
	Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	1. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Raj Kumar Mishra, Ld.
	Counsel for the applicant and Shri Amit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents are present.
	2. On the request of Ld. Counsel for the respondents two weeks further
	time is granted to file Counter Affidavit.
	3. List on 20.07.2023 .
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)
	AKD/-

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (SI. No. 11)

O.A. No. 306 of 2023

HFO Vikram Singh Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Raj Kumar Mishra, Advocate

Ms. Upasna Mishra, Advocate Shri Kapil Sharma, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Ms. Anju Singh, Advocate

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal
	05.07.2023
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J)
	Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	1. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Raj Kumar Mishra, Ld.
	Counsel for the applicant and Ms. Anju Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondents
	are present.
	2. On the request of Ld. Counsel for the respondents two weeks further
	time is granted to file Counter Affidavit.
	3. List on 21.07.2023 .
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)
	AKD/-

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (SI. No.12)

O.A. No. 307 of 2023

Ex. Hav. Ravjit Singh Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Col. A.K. Srivastava (Retd.), Advocate

Shri Amarendu Srivastava, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Arun Kumar Sahu, Advocate

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal
	05.07.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J) Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	 On the case being taken up for hearing Col. A.K. Srivastava (Retd), Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Arun Kumar Sahu, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present. On the request of Ld. Counsel for the respondents two weeks further time is granted to file Counter Affidavit. List on 08.08.2023.
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (SI. No. 13)

O.A. No. 308 of 2023

Ex. Nk. Sita Ram Dubey

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Col. A.K. Srivastaava (Retd.), Advocate

Shri Amarendu Srivastava, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Ms. Appoli Srivastava, Advocate

Notes of the Registry	Orde	rs of the Tribunal	
	_	7.2023	
		ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra	
	Hon'	<u>ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Ja</u>	in, Member (A)
	1.	On the case being taken up for	hearing Col. A.K. Srivastava (Retd.), Ld.
	Coun	sel for the applicant and Ms.	Appoli Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the
	respo	ondents are present.	
	2.	It is submitted by the Ld. Co.	unsel for the respondents that Counter
	Affida	avit is ready and will be filed in req	gistry within a week.
	3.	List on 14.07.2023 .	
	,	ce Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) Member (A)	(Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (J)
	AKD/-		

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (SI. No. 14)

O.A. No. 309 of 2023

Ex. Sub. Rajendra Prasad

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Rahul Pal, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Rajeev Narayan Pandey, Advocate

Notes of the	Orders of the Tribunal
Registry	
	<u>05.07.2023</u>
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J)
	Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	1. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Rahul Pal, Ld. Counsel for
	the applicant and Shri Rajeev Narayan Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents are present.
	2. Counter Affidavit is said to be under preparation and will be filed in
	registry soon.
	3. List on 20.07.2023 .
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)
	AKD/-

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (SI. No. 15)

T.A. No. 56 of 2022

Dharam Nath Singh Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Anurag Mishra, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Ram Saran Awasthi, Advocate

Notes of the	Orders of the Tribunal
Registry	
	<u>05.07.2023</u>
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J)
	Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	1. On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Anurag Mishra, Ld. Counsel
	for the applicant and Shri Ram Saran Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for the respondents
	are present.
	2. On the request of Ld. Counsel for the applicant a week further time is
	granted for incorporation of amendments in the pleadings.
	3. List on 02.08.2023 .
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)
	AKD/-

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (SI. No. 16)

T.A. No. 18 of 2023

Ex. MWO (HFL) Rakesh Kumar Tripathi

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Raj Kumar Mishra, Advocate

Shri Madan Pal Vats, Advocate Shri Abhay Kant Upadhyay, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Advocate

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	05.07.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J) Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)	
	Counter Affidavit filed by the respondents is taken on record.	
	2. Heard Shri Raj Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri	
	Ashish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
	3. Transferred Application is allowed .	
	4. For orders, see our order passed on separate sheets.	
	5. Misc. Application(s), pending if any, shall be treated to have been	
	disposed of.	
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)	

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (SI. No. 17)

O.A. No. 20 of 2021

Lt. Col. Kapil Khandelwal Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Vinay Pandey, Advocate

Shri Chandra Bhan Singh, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Namit Sharma, Advocate

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	05.07.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J) Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)	
	 On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Mahendra Kum Advocate holding brief of Shri Vinay Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the appl Shri Namit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present. List on 21.08.2023. Respondents are directed to produce original documents per the case on the next date fixed for perusal of the Bench. 	licant and
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Sri Member (A) Member (J)	vastava)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (SI. No. 18)

O.A. No. 753 of 2022

BHM (Gnr.) Ram Babu Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Col. A.K. Srivastava (Retd.), Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	05.07.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J) Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)	
	 On the case being taken up for hearing Col. A.K. Srivastava (Retd.), Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Amit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present. Original documents are not available today. List on 17.08.2023 for final hearing. Respondents are directed to produce original documents pertaining to the case on the next date fixed for perusal of the Bench. 	
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)	

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 1 (Suppl. Sl. No. 2)

O.A. No. 1107 of 2022

Ex. POEL (P) Ajay Singh Chauhan

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Sarvesh Kumar Verma, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Kaushik Chatterjee, Advocate

Notes of the	Orders of the Tribunal
Registry	
	05.07.2023
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J) Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	1. Counter Affidavit filed by the respondents is taken on record.
	2. Heard Shri Sarvesh Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and
	Shri Kaushik Chatterjee, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.
	3. Original Application is allowed .
	4. For orders, see our order passed on separate sheets.
	5. Misc. Application(s), pending if any, shall be treated to have been
	disposed of.
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)
	AKD/-

ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No. 1</u> (Suppl. Sl. No. 3)

O.A. No. 299 of 2023

Hony. Lt. Pushkar Singh Kashnyal

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Vijay Kumar Pandey, Advocate

Shri Girish Tiwari, Advocate

Shri Dheerendra Kumar Agnihotri, Advocate

Shri Sandeep Tripathi, Advocate Shri Vishnu Kant Awasthi, Advocate

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Arun Kumar Sahu, Advocate

Notes of the	Orders of the Tribunal
Registry	
	<u>05.07.2023</u>
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Member (J) Hon'ble Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain, Member (A)
	Holl ble vice Admiral Atal Ramai vain, Member (A)
	Counter Affidavit filed by the respondents is taken on record.
	2. Heard Shri Vijay Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri
	Arun Kumar Sahu, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.
	3. Original Application is allowed .
	4. For orders, see our order passed on separate sheets.
	5. Misc. Application(s), pending if any, shall be treated to have been
	disposed of.
	(Vice Admiral Atul Kumar Jain) (Justice Umesh Chandra Srivastava) Member (A) Member (J)
	AKD/-